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PRIMARY HEALTH CARE

3972. SHRIMATI VASANTHI M.:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NITI Aayog has any plan to outsource Primary Health Care (PHC) to private doctors;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the objective and the target of the Government to outsource PHC; and

(d) whether the PHC outsourcing is for OPD only, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a):     As per information received from NITI Aayog, there is no such proposal under
consideration.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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